employment benefit obligations provisions and on the non-financial assets and liabilities. The sensitivity of the
relevant Statement of Profit and Loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in the respective market risks.
The Company's activities expose it to a variety of financial risks, including the effects of changes in foreign
currency exchange rates and interest rates. However, such effect is not material.

(a) Foreign exchange risk and sensitivity
The Company transacts business primarily in Indian Rupee, USD,Euro, CNY.The Company has foreign currency
trade payables and is therefore, exposed to foreign exchange risk, though not material.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD, Euro and CNYto the Indian Rupee with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company's profit before tax and other comprehensive income due
to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities is given below:

Foreign Exchange Risk And Sensitivity (Unhedged)
(~in Lakhs)

Effect on profit before Effect on profit before

Particulars
Change in currency tax/preoperative expenses tax/preoperative expenses

exchange rate For the year ended March For the year ended March
31,2022 31,2021

USD +5% 84.65 (42.36)
-5% (84.65) 42.36

Euro +5% 116.00 3.20
-5% (116.0) (3.20)

The assumed movement in exchange rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market
environment.

-------------- -- . - .

JINDAL UNITED STEEL LIMITED

Summary of exchange difference accounted in Statement of Profit and Loss/preoperative expenses:
(~in Lakhs)

For the year ended For the year ended
Particulars on on

31st March 2022 31st March 2021
Net foreign exchange (gain) / losses shown as exceptional
item 15.05 0.36

Total 15.05 0.36

(b) Interest rate risk and sensitivity
The Comapny's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company's debt